

ITEM NO.35 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33174/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in WPC No. 32574/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

VINEETH P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIDASAN V & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33164/2017 (XI-A)

IA No. 1959/2019 - MODIFICATION)

SLP(C) No. 36451-36453/2017 (XI-A)

IA No. 131565/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 36461/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 33329-33331/2017 (XI-A)

([TO

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130625/2017

IA No. 130625/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36457/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 33337/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 36460/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 33915-33921/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 34303/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134723/2017

IA No. 134723/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 34322-34323/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134760/2017

IA No. 134760/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36467/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 36465/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 533-535/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 3413/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 3844-3846/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 19403/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26396/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26904-26905/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 25-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Parties

Dr. K. P. Kylashnatha Pilly, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Dinny Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Iqram Govind Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raji Joseph, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anoop R., Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Mrinal Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

**(NEHA GUPTA)
SR. P.A.**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS**