

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4670/2023

VINEETH P & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIDASAN V & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER]

IA No. 37998/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 30133/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 37999/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93980/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 126113/2019 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4578-4580/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 3413/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4581/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4582-4583/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4687-4689/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 131565/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4684/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 1959/2019 - MODIFICATION)

C.A. No. 4691/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4671-4673/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130625/2017)

C.A. No. 4692/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4685/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4686/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4674-4680/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4683/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134723/2017)

C.A. No. 4681-4682/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134760/2017)

C.A. No. 4690/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 123403/2021)

C.A. No. 4693/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4574-4576/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4584/2023 (XI-A)

Date : 06-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) **Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
 Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K.Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Ms. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Thomas P Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.
Ms. Dinny Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Acharya, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Raji Joseph, AOR

Mr. S.P.Chaly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasnatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jacob Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Anoop R, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aryaman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.
Mr. Lalgoulen Kipgen, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Singh Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Ms. Merlyn J. Rachel, Adv.
Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Lakhera, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
M/S. Axxess Legal Corp, AOR

Mr. V.Chitambaresh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.01.2024 as jointly accommodation is asked for on
behalf of the learned senior counsel/counsel appearing for the
parties.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)